Amendment No, 2 to Agreement No, 2017-0056-HR/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, P.A., TO PROVIDE EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this _’,ﬁay of /]afnm‘;r ,201 byand
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political

subdivision, and Occupational Health Centers of the Southwest, P.A., dba Concentra Medical
Centers, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-112 NMSA 1978, the County issued Request
for Proposal (RFP) No. 2017-0056-HR/MM for this service; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0056-HR/MM

(the Agreement) on December 1, 2016 to provide for Contractor’s provision of pre-employment
physicals; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, “NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS

REQUIRED,” of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in
writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the County extended the term of the Agreement from
December 1, 2017 to December 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes to increase compensation for the
extended the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

1. Article 4.A.2 “COMPENSATION, INVOICING AND SET-OFF” a subparagraph A is
inserted to read as follows:

A. By Amendment No. 2, the total amount payable to the Contractor for the period is
increased by $50,000.00 exclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax. The total amount payable to

the Contractor for the term of this Agreement shalt not exceed $100,000.00, exclusive of New
Mexico gross receipts tax.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.



DocuSign Envelope ID; ATFES124-2048-4896-8325-97AG57D55639

Amendment Ne. 2 to Agreement No, 2017-0056-HR/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date frst written
above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

/L@Lé‘/ﬁ,;_\'_ /) Wi /175
Kathgrine Miller & Date
Santa Fe County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

4 9-2 &~ (7
R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANEE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

: 2] 5
Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

DocuSigned by:

M&ﬁﬁ!& iJ ’:E ME& January 3, 2018

I@RaRECpi0s Date

Robert G. Hassett, DO, MPH, President, Treasurer

and Corporate Secretary
(Print Name & Title)




